CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, April 25, 2023
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/06/2023 — 4/19/2023
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Deirdre O’Neal at ext. 7403. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Cadena, Iris 04/05/2023 03/16/2023 Hanger Ave General Liability  Flooding/Drainage Issues TPW No No
Simpson, Martin  04/05/2023 03/09/2023  Thomas Cross  General Liability =~ Water Line Damage Water  No No
Clark, Jeremiah  04/05/2023 03/22/2023 Vintage Dr General Liability  Collision — Driving Water No No
Thomas, A 04/05/2023 04/03/2023 Quarry Ridge Tr General Liability =~ Law Enforcement NOC Police No Yes
Kosik, James 04/06/2023 04/03/2023 Amazon Dr General Liability  Collision Not CFW  No No
Ward, Homer 04/07/2023 03/29/2023 Church Park Dr General Liability ~ Plumbing Bill Reimburse Water No No
ATMOS 04/07/2023 07/19/2022 E Tucker St General Liability = Damaged Utility Line Water No No
Macias, Sebas 04/06/2023 01/30/2023 Belknap St Auto Collision while Parked Water No No
Kramer, Gerald 04/06/2023 03/31/2023 Clark Rd Auto Collision Not CFW No No
Johnikin, Yeasha 04/07/2023 02/20/2023 McCart Ave General Liability ~ Construction Damage Not CFW  No No
Metoyer, Jenn 04/10/2023 03/01/2023 Winifred Dr General Liability =~ Manhole/Meter Open TPW No No

Thursday, April 20, 2023 Page 1 of 2



Jasaroski, M

Middleton, M

O’Neal, Yancy

DeLeon, Mayra

Rutherford, C

Tronche, Karin

Ford-Robinson

Reyes, Guillermo

Gibson, Mason

Morales, Pamela

Royal Transit

Bernal, Michael

04/10/2023

04/11/2023

04/12/2023

04/12/2023

04/12/2023

04/14//2023

04/14/2023

03/15/2023

04/14/2023

04/17/2023

04/07/2023

04/28/2023

Thursday, April 20, 2023

04/03/2023

09/10/2022

03/22/2023

04/03/2023

04/10/2023

12/22/2022

04/13/2023

03/15/2023

08/17/2022

02/05/2022

04/07/2023

04/04/2023

Marshall Dr

NE 28th St

Cherokee Tr

Tiburon St

FW Auto Pd

Kenwick Ave

N Main St

W Fuller Ave

I-20

Willow Tree Ct

IH-20 / Exit 428

Grapevine Terr

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Construction Damage

Law Enforcement NOC

Street Condition

Contact/Moving Object

Law Enforcement NOC

Sewer Backup

Pothole

Collision/Moving Impact

Contact/Foreign Object

Construction Damage

Collision — Driving

Construction Damage

TPW No
Police No
TPW No
Non-CFW  No
Police No
Water No
TPW No
Police No
Water No
TPW No
Fire No
Water No

Page 2 of 2



