CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, April 25, 2023

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/06/2023 – 4/19/2023

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Deirdre O'Neal at ext. 7403. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	TIMATE	INJURY
Cadena, Iris	04/05/2023	03/16/2023	Hanger Ave	General Liability	Flooding/Drainage Issues	TPW	No	No
Simpson, Martin	04/05/2023	03/09/2023	Thomas Cross	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Clark, Jeremiah	04/05/2023	03/22/2023	Vintage Dr	General Liability	Collision – Driving	Water	No	No
Thomas, A	04/05/2023	04/03/2023	Quarry Ridge Tr	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	Yes
Kosik, James	04/06/2023	04/03/2023	Amazon Dr	General Liability	Collision	Not CFW	No	No
Ward, Homer	04/07/2023	03/29/2023	Church Park Dr	General Liability	Plumbing Bill Reimburse	Water	No	No
ATMOS	04/07/2023	07/19/2022	E Tucker St	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No
Macias, Sebas	04/06/2023	01/30/2023	Belknap St	Auto	Collision while Parked	Water	No	No
Kramer, Gerald	04/06/2023	03/31/2023	Clark Rd	Auto	Collision	Not CFW	No	No
Johnikin, Yeasha	04/07/2023	02/20/2023	McCart Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Metoyer, Jenn	04/10/2023	03/01/2023	Winifred Dr	General Liability	Manhole/Meter Open	TPW	No	No

Thursday, April 20, 2023 Page 1 of 2

Jasaroski, M	04/10/2023	04/03/2023	Marshall Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Middleton, M	04/11/2023	09/10/2022	NE 28th St	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
O'Neal, Yancy	04/12/2023	03/22/2023	Cherokee Tr	General Liability	Street Condition	TPW	No	No
DeLeon, Mayra	04/12/2023	04/03/2023	Tiburon St	General Liability	Contact/Moving Object	Non-CFW	No	No
Rutherford, C	04/12/2023	04/10/2023	FW Auto Pd	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Tronche, Karin	04/14//2023	12/22/2022	Kenwick Ave	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Ford-Robinson	04/14/2023	04/13/2023	N Main St	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Reyes, Guillermo	03/15/2023	03/15/2023	W Fuller Ave	Auto	Collision/Moving Impact	Police	No	No
Gibson, Mason	04/14/2023	08/17/2022	I-20	Auto	Contact/Foreign Object	Water	No	No
Morales, Pamela	04/17/2023	02/05/2022	Willow Tree Ct	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Royal Transit	04/07/2023	04/07/2023	IH-20 / Exit 428	Auto	Collision – Driving	Fire	No	No
Bernal, Michael	04/28/2023	04/04/2023	Grapevine Terr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No

Thursday, April 20, 2023 Page 2 of 2